

राष्ट्रीय बीज निगम लिमिटेड भारत सरकार का उपक्रम मिनिरत्न कम्पनी) बीज भवन, पूसा परिसर नई दिल्ली 110012-फैक्स 011- 25846462

NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government of India Undertaking)

(CIN: U74899DL1963PLC003913)
BEEJ BHAWAN, PUSA COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110 012 (INDIA)
Website: www.indiaseeds.com

PHONES: 25842383,25846272, 25842692, 25846295

e-mail - nsc@indiaseeds.com

F.No-NSC/Vig/20(3)/2020/1036

Date: 21.10.2021

## CIRCULAR

## Subject : Vigilance Awareness Week 2021.

The Central Vigilance Commission vide Circular No.15/09/21 dated 01.09.2021 has decided that "Vigilance Awareness Week - 2021" will be observed from 26<sup>th</sup> October to 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2021. The observance of Vigilance Awareness Week will commence with the integrity pledge on 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 at 1100 hrs. In order to follow the guidelines issued in light of pandemic Covid-19, the integrity pledge will be taken by all the Head Office employees at the Central Hall by maintaining social distancing. Copy of integrity pledge will be sent to all Divisions via e-mail. This year the theme of observing Vigilance Awareness Week is "Independent India @ 75:Self Reliance with Integrity:" एवतंत्र भारत @ 75: सत्यनिष्ठा से आत्मिनिर्मरता".

2. Further employees working at Head Office are advised to take e-pledge by visiting the CVC website. Those who take the pledge verbally are advised to record it through the website. In this regard a link of e-pledge has also been provided on the website of NSC i.e. <a href="www.indiaseeds.com">www.indiaseeds.com</a> apart from CVC link <a href="https://pledge.cvc.nic.in/">https://pledge.cvc.nic.in/</a>.

(Sanjeet Kumar Sinha) Assistant General Manager (Vigilance)

## Distribution :-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble C&MD (For kind information of C&MD).
- 2. Director (Finance/Commercial) (for kind information please).
- 3. All Divisional Heads at HQ, NSC, New Delhi, with the request that contents of this Circular may be brought to the knowledge of employees working unter them.
- 4. Notice Board.